
E
Economic and Social
Council 

UNITED 
NATIONS 

 

Distr. 
GENERAL 
 
TRANS/WP.29/1022 
16 September 2004 
 
ENGLISH 
Original: ENGLISH AND FRENCH 

 
 
ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE 

 
INLAND TRANSPORT COMMITTEE 

 
World Forum for Harmonization of Vehicle Regulations (WP.29) 
 

 
CORRIGENDUM 1 TO SUPPLEMENT 15 TO THE  

REGULATION No. 54 
 

(Pneumatic tyres for commercial vehicles 
 

 
Note :  The text reproduced below was adopted by the Administrative Committee (AC.1) of the 
amended 1958 Agreement at its twenty-seventh session, following the recommendation by WP.29 
at its one-hundred-and-thirty-third session.  It is based on document TRANS/WP.29/2004/41, not 
amended (TRANS/WP.29/1016, para. 83.). 

____________ 
 



TRANS/WP.29/1022 
page 2 

Paragraph 3.1.15., correct to read: 
 

"3.1.15. The inscription "FRT" (Free Rolling Tyre) in case of tyres designed for the 
equipment of trailer axles and axles of motor vehicles other than front steering and 
drive axles." 

 
 

____________ 


